David Christian \/
Vice President -
Regulatory Affairs Florida mr'mn

106 E. College Ave
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone 850-224-3963
Fax 850-222-2912
david.christian@verizon.com

January 31, 2008

Ms. Beth W. Salak, Director

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached is a new tariff page filed to become part of the Verizon Florida LLC General Services Tariff.

Section A2 General Regulations
Original Page 24.65

The purpose of this filing is to offer a promotional credit to qualified business customers who have
placed an order to disconnect their Verizon voice service and subsequently re-establish or retain
service.

Qualifying customers who accept this promotional offering and subscribe or upgrade to Verizon LD,
to the Unlimited Dial Tone or Unlimited CustoPAK Basic Packages 36-month term plan plus a
Verizon Online DSL Service package with a minimum monthly recurring charge of $39.99 and spend
no less than $149.99 monthly will receive a monthly bill credit of $40.00 for each of twelve (12)
consecutive months.

Termination liability, as outlined in the tariff, will apply if the customer terminates the service prior to
the end of the term.

If you require additional information, please call Demetria Clark at 850-222-5479.
Sincerely,

David M. Christian

Vice President

Regulatory Affairs Florida

DMC:ret
Attachments



VERIZON FLORIDA LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF Original Page 24.65
A2. GENERAL REGULATIONS
A2.10 Special Promotions
.2 The following promotion is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission:

Area of Promotion Service Application Period

395) | Company's Business Services: Qualifying business customers who have placed an order | 02/01/2008 -
Service Territory | Verizon LD, Unlimited | to disconnect their Verizon voice service and subsequently | 05/02/2008
Dial Tone, Unlimited re-establish or retain service, will receive a bill credit
CustoPAK, Verizon following their agreement not to disconnect, or to
Online DSL reconnect, their service.

Qualifying customers who accept this promotional offering
and subscribe or upgrade to Verizon LD, to the Unlimited
Dial Tone or Unlimited CustoPAK Basic Packages 36-
month term plan plus a Verizon Online DSL Service
package with a minimum monthly recurring charge of
$39.99 and spend no less than $149.99 monthly will
receive a monthly bill credit of $40.00 for each of twelve
(12) consecutive months.

Termination liability, as outlined in the tariff, will apply if the
customer terminates the service prior to the end of the
term.

ALAN F. CIAMPORCERO, PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE: January 31, 2008
TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED: February 1, 2008




VERIZON FLORIDA LLC
GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF Original Page 24.65

A2. GENERAL REGULATIONS

A2.10 Special Promotions

.2 The following promotion is on file with the Florida Public Service Commission:

Area of Promotion Service Application Period
395) | Company's Business Services: Qualifying business customers who have placed an | 02/01/2008 -
Service Territory | Verizon LD, Unlimited | order to disconnect their Verizon voice service and | 05/02/2008
Dial Tone, Unlimited subsequently re-establish or retain service, will receive
CustoPAK, Verizon a bill credit following their agreement not to disconnect,
Online DSL or to reconnect, their service.
Qualifying _customers who accept this promotional
offering and subscribe or upgrade to Verizon LD, to the
Unlimited Dial Tone or Unlimited CustoPAK Basic
Packages 36-month term plan plus a Verizon Online
DSL Service package with a minimum monthly recurring
charge of $39.99 and spend no less than $149.99
monthly will receive a monthly bill credit of $40.00 for
each of twelve (12) consecutive months.
Termination liability, as outlined in the tariff, will apply if
the customer terminates the service prior to the end of
the term.
ALAN F. CIAMPORCERO, PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE: January 31, 2008

TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED: February 1, 2008
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